



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1621 OF 2025

Iffco Tokio General Insurance Company Ltd. ...Appellant
Versus
Smt. Vimal Suresh Borage And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10867 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1621 OF 2025

Vimal Suresh Borage And Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
Iffco Tokio General Insurance Company Ltd. ...Respondent

None for the Appellant
None for the Respondents

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 8th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. None present for the Applicant.
2. On last date also none present for the Applicant.
3. The appeal is dismissed for 'non – prosecution'.
4. All pending application, if any, also stand disposed off.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)