



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1621 OF 2025

Iffco Tokio General Insurance Company Ltd. ... Appellant

Versus

Smt. Vimal Suresh Borage And Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10867 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1621 OF 2025

Mr. Pravin D. Alawekar, for the Appellant.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 7th May, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 03.07.2026.

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]

Digitally
signed by
TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date:
2026.05.08
13:30:43
+0530